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INVITATION FOR ANUGOONJ-2023

The University is organizing its 22" Annual Cultural Festival ‘Anugoonj-2023’ from 02" March to
4™ March, 2023. The inaugural function of the festival is scheduled to be held on 02" March 2023 at 04.00
PM in the main sports ground of the University Campus. The Chief Guest of the inaugural function is
Padma Shri Madhur Bhandarkar. Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma, Hon’ble Vice Chancellor will preside over

the function.
The detailed schedule of all the events is enclosed.

All the Faculty Members, Officers, Officials and Students of the University as well as Campus
Residents are cordially invited to grace the inaugural function and other cultural events spread over three

days during the festival at the scheduled date and time.

Director, Students’ Welfare

Copy to:

1. All Deans / Directors -with a request to circulate the invitation to all faculty members, officers,
officials and students of their respective School, please.

2. Controller of Examinations

3. Controller of Finance

4. Librarian

5. All Principal/Directors of affiliated institutes- with a request to circulate the notice to all faculty,
officers, officials and students please.

6. All Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars/Finance Officers /PRO/ Officers/
officials

7. Asst. Registrar to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor- for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice

Chancellor please.

Asst. Registrar to the Registrar- for kind information of the Registrar please.

9. In-charge, Server Room- please upload the notice on the University Website under the link of

Anugoonj-2023
m\ﬂ

10. All Notice Boards
Section Officer, (SW)
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2\’ MARCH

ANUGOON J-2025

3% MARCH

AN
DEBATE
C-Block Auditorium
J.AM (ENGLISH)
D-Block Auditorium
WESTERN VOCAL SOLO
E-Block Auditorium
RANGOLI
Library Courtyard
CLASSICAL DANCE
Stage-ll
NACH BALIYE
Main Stage
STREET PLAY
Near Library Stairs
DJ DHAMAAL
Basketball Court

ON THE SPOT PAINTING
C-Block Auditorium

GROUP SONG(INDIAN)
E-Block Auditorium

POETRY (ENGLISH)
D-Block Auditorium

INAUGURAL CEREMONY
Main Stage

RAP PERFORMANCE
Stage-ll

PUNJABI NIGHT
SUKH-E
Main Stage

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

12:00PM

12:00PM

1:00 PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

5:30PM

6:30PM

BATTLE OF THE BANDS

Mainstage 9:00AM
ONE ACT PLAY

C-Block Auditorium 9:00AM
CHOREOGRAPHY

Stage-ll 9:30AM
QuIZz

D-Block Auditorium 9:30AM
CLASSICAL VOCAL SOLO

E-Block Auditorium 9:00AM
CLAY MODELLING

Library Courtyard 10:00 AM
DEBATE (HINDI)

D-Block Auditorium 12:00PM
DJ DHAMAAL

Basketball Court 1:00 PM
GROUP SONG (WESTERN)

E-Block Auditorium 2:00PM
FOLK DANCE

Stage-1 2:00PM
COLLAGE MAKING

Library Courtyard 2:00 PM
JAM (HINDI)

D-Block Auditorium 3:00PM
BAND PERFORMANCE

Stage-ll 4:00 PM
A MUSICAL BY RAS-RANG

Amphitheatre 6:00 PM
EDM NIGHT

E/\g\i/r’?TS?;ge - 6:30PM

4™ MARCH

MR.& MS. ANUGOONJ
Main Stage

POETRY (HINDI)
C-Block Auditorium

INDIAN LIGHT VOCALS
D-Block Auditorium

FOOTLOOSE
Stage-2

CREATIVE WRITING (HINDI)
C-312

CREATIVE WRITING (ENGLISH)
C-314

DJ DHAMAAL
Basketball Court

CARTOONING
D-Block Auditorium

MONO ACTING
C-Block Auditorium

STREET DANCE
Near Library Stairs
TALENT SHOW

(Students with special needs)
E-Block Auditorium

STAR NIGHT
ARMAAN MALIK
Main Stage

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

1:00 PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

6:30PM




